

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 627 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "2019" and insert "2020"

1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "for" and insert "in"

1.4 Page 1, line 12, before "lineup" insert "live or photographic"

1.5 Page 1, line 13, delete "person be shielded so as to prevent" and insert "administrator  
1.6 use a photographic lineup that prevents" and delete "person" and insert "administrator" and  
1.7 delete the second "lineup"

1.8 Page 1, line 14, after "member" insert "of the photographic lineup" and after "eyewitness"  
1.9 insert "at a given time"

1.10 Page 1, line 17, delete "match" and insert "be substantially similar to"

1.11 Page 2, line 1, delete "2020" and insert "2021"

1.12 Page 2, after line 4 insert:

1.13 "Subd. 3. **Admissibility of evidence not impacted.** Nothing in this section is intended  
1.14 to preclude the admissibility of any relevant evidence or to affect the standards governing  
1.15 the admissibility of evidence under the United States or Minnesota Constitution."